Santa Rosa Junior College Rental Fee Schedule for Santa Rosa & Petaluma Campuses (effective January 1, 2011)

Note: Facilities are at the Santa Rosa Campus unless otherwise indicated (Petaluma facilities are listed in italics and are NOT available on Sundays)	Group A (Non-profit organization not charging admission)	Group B (Non-profit organization charging admission)	Group C (Business or commercial organizations)	
available on Sundays)	ŕ	,		
	Per Hour Rate	Per Hour Rate	Per Hour Rate	
ATHLETIC FACILITIES				
Bailey Field	\$96	\$192	\$384	
Bailey Field with Lights	\$120	\$224	\$428	
Sypher/Soccer Field	\$48	\$48 \$96 \$192		
Softball/Practice Field	\$48	\$96	\$192	
Quinn Swim Center (indoor & outdoor pools)	\$65	\$130	\$260	
plus cost of mandatory pool technician; mandatory lifeguard must be supplied by group				
Quinn Swim Center (outdoor Pool only; without Quinn locker room) plus cost of mandatory swim center facility staff; mandatory lifeguard must be supplied by group	\$24	\$48	\$96	
Tennis Courts	\$48	\$96	\$192	
Haehl Pavilion (1105)	\$96	\$192	\$384	
Tauzer Gymnasium (905)	\$48	\$96	\$192	
Dance Studio	\$17	\$34	\$68	
Wrestling (Mat) Room (958) (additional fee charged to clean mats after use)	\$8	\$16	\$32	
Locker Room	\$17	\$34	\$384	
PETALUMA: Physical Fitness Center/Gym	\$48	\$96	\$192	
THEATRE				
Burbank Auditorium (650 cap.) plus cost of theatre technician (see rates below)	\$96	\$192	\$384	
Newman Auditorium (cap. 198) Newman piano use fee (per day); piano is tuned by SRJC. If special tuning is required for an event, an additional fee will be charged.*current rate for tuning	\$48 \$100 use fee + \$175 tuning fee*	\$96 \$100 use fee + \$175 tuning fee*	\$192 \$200 use fee + \$175 tuning fee*	
PETALUMA: Carole L. Ellis Auditorium plus cost of theatre technician (see rates below)	\$66	\$132	\$264	
CLASSROOMS				
Classroom (Small) 25 - 49	\$8	\$16	\$32	
Classroom (Large) 50 - 90	\$17	\$34	\$68	

Santa Rosa Junior College Rental Fee Schedule for Santa Rosa & Petaluma Campuses

(effective January 1, 2011)

CLASSROOMS (con't)	iluary 1, 2011)		
PETALUMA: All classrooms at the Petaluma Campus are mediated classrooms (SMART rooms). Advanced training on the equipment is required:			
PETALUMA Classroom (Small)	\$17	\$34	\$68
PETALUMA Classroom (Large)	\$34	\$68	\$136
Computer Lab (<i>Petaluma</i> and Santa Rosa) plus \$2/per hour per computer and a computer technician (see rates below). If software set up is required, there will be a \$25/per hour set up fee.	\$8	\$16	\$32
Doyle Library Media Enhanced room-4245	\$17	\$34	\$68
Doyle Library Media Enhanced room-4246	\$34	\$68	\$136
Doyle Library Small Media Viewing Rooms (4243, 4248 & 4249)	\$8	\$16	\$32
BERTOLINI STUDENT CENTER			
Allow extra time for Approval Process All Bertolini use requires approval from Dir of Student Affairs and New Student Programs			
Bertolini Dining Hall 4612 (277 cap.)	\$48	\$96	\$192
Bertolini Senate Chambers 4638/4639 (66 cap.)	\$17	\$34	\$68
Student Activity Center 4608 (134 cap.)	\$39	\$78	\$156
Bertolini Staff Lounge 4614 (48 cap.)	\$8	\$17	\$34
PETALUMA CAFÉ/DINING HALL (75 cap.)	\$25	\$50	\$100
OUTSIDE			
Hyde Park/Analy Lawn/Outdoor Stage	\$48	\$96	\$192
Emeritus Plaza	\$48	\$96	\$192
Bertolini Quad	\$48	\$96	\$192
PETALUMA: Rotary Plaza	\$48	\$96	\$192
Additional charges for outdoor space: \$10/hr fee with use of electrical power; if group is using an outdoor space for more than 2 hours it must provide port-opotties.			
VIDEO CONFERENCE			
Video Conference (equipment & personnel) (plus applicable room rental chargessee Doyle Library rooms listed above)	\$72	\$72	\$210

PERSONNEL FEES		ADDITIONAL FEES
Rates are per hour unless otherwi is 2 hrs)	se noted(overtime minimum	\$6 Supply Replacement Fee for 1-3 hours; \$2 for each additional hour
\$46 Custodial fee	\$51 Theatre Technician	Table rental: \$8/table plus delivery charge (\$40 per rack: rack = 15 tables)
\$46 Security	\$11 Clock Operator	Chair rental: \$1/chair plus delivery charge (\$40/per rack: rack=150 chairs)
\$50 Grounds	\$25 Media Technician	\$35 Processing fee is per application
\$46 Equipment Technician	\$46 Computer Technician	\$25 Change Order fee
\$65 Swim Center Facility Staff		

Note: Approval of <u>any</u> facility request will be subject to availability of personnel. Any requests which require specialized personnel not listed above will result in additional personnel fees.